
Friday,May 19ee|"6. 0,7.reins 8.45 a.m. London* News.
9. 0 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions: Brigadier A. J.Brooks
10.20 ForMy Lady: "‘The Musicof Doom
10.45 "Here and There," Talk byNelle Scanlan
41. 0 To Lighten the Task
91.15 Music While You Work
72. 0 \Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical music
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 © Music While You Work4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session, with"Round the World with Father
Time"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music, continued
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Stokowski and the Philadelphia
Orchestra,

~ "The Mastersingers" Overture
(Wagner)7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Murray Fastier (organist)in a Recital relayed from theChristian Science Church,

.
Prelude and Fugue in C Minor
(Bach), Sonata No. 6 (Mendels-
sohn), Piece Heroique (César
Franck)8.30 Studio Recital by RenaEdwards (soprano),
Song Cycle, ‘‘A Woman’s Life
‘and Love"? (Schumann)‘8.46 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra,
Dances from "The Three Cor-
nered Hat’? (Falla)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 "Arab Legion" (BBC pro-
gramme)
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN |

LUN? 44 ies |
5.
+ a nom Light musica After dinner music
Light Variety
"Night Club""West of Cornwall"
Maori music

:Musical Comedy and
ncoaiadOpera Gems

410. O Music for Quiet
10.30 Close down

(]ANA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: Music:
Time
11. 0-1.0 p.m. Front-line Theatre:
Yarns for Yanks: News
. 0-5.15 Sports Interview: G.I.
Jive: Around the Town
6. mtd Brice and Morgan: Hit
Parad
7. 0-9.15 Aldrich Family: A.E.S
Playhouse: News and Sports
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2} Y 570 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. O Morning Programme
9.30 Morning Star
8.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Quiet interlude10.2810 10.30 Time signals10.30 For My Lady: Music and
Song with a Story
11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: ‘Keeping theGood in Vegetables"
11.15 Versatile Artists 1

©
DD

0000.

Sh

12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical Hour
3. 0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
4.45 5.15 Children’s — session("Golden Boomerang,’ Gavi
and "Jackanapes"’)
5.45 Dinner music
7. O Reserved
8. 0 Julia Bradley (contralto)
Sings Scottish Folk Songs:"Durisdeer". (Lady John Scott),"The Poor Auld Maidens"
(Christies’ Collection), ‘‘This Is
No My Plaid" (trad.), ‘ The
Tocherless Lass,’’? "In Praise of
Islay," "The Boatman" (all ar-
ranged by Michael Diach)
(A Studio Recital)
8.14 At Short Notice: Music that
cannot be announced in advance
8.28 "Travellers’ Tales":
World-wide travellers recall

~ adventures and misadventures-
songs and stories from lands
overseas (BBC production)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News for the
New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
9.40 The "B" Band of the R.A.F.
Flying Training Command,
"Sea and Sky’? March (Vinter),"Old King Cole" (Power),"Hold Your Hats* On" (Addin-
sell), "Chocks Away" March
(Johnson)

|

9.52 The BBC Military Band,
| A Suite of English Dances
(Cowen)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
Dance Recordings compéred by"Turntable"11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

LAWS Mote "SIO" |
. Op.m. Variety
. O Dinner music
O After dinner music
O Variety
8.30 "Telephone Hour" (U.S.A.
programme)9.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Artur Schnabel (piano), Sonatain E Flat Major, Op. 7 (Bect-
hoven)
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down
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7. Op.m. Comedyland
Ly Ye Olde Time Music Hall
7. With a Smile and a Song8.25 Krazy Kapers9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.16 "The Lady of the Heath?r’’9.45 Tempo di valse
10. 0 Close down

TO YAB: NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8.
9. O Station notices

:

9% 2 Recordings
10. 0 Close down

2QN7 [hl NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.145 and

Op.m. Studio programme

1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5.0 Aunt Wendy
6. 0 ‘Kitchener of Khartoum’’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcements"William the Conqueror’7. GO After dinner music
7.30 Shamrockland745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Variety |

8.30 Dance session by WoodyHerman and his Orclsstra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 "Sing As We Go"8.30 Raymonde and his Bandof Banjos,
"Washington Post’? March
(Sousa)
9.33 Stuart Robertson (bass-
baritone) and chorus, ‘Good

_

Friends" (Heymann), "TheWhite Horse Inn" (Benatzky)
9.39 Mare2] Palotti (orgam),
"Magic Chimes" Intermezzo
(Rust)
9.42 The Jesters
9.48 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."10.0 Close down

2yVAN BRU920 ke. 327m.

7. Op.m. "Paul Clifford"
7.25 Light music
8. 0 Felix M2ndelssohn’s Hawai-
ian Serenaders, with Helen
Clare (BBC programme)
8.30 Light classical music
8.1 Grand Opera excerpts
9.48 "The Travelling Trouba-dours"
19. 0 Close down

| 74 GISBORNE
J __980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.15 Hawaiian melodies
7.36 Ray Kinney entertains
7.50 Lew Stone fnd his Band
8. 0 Variety calling8.30 "We Who Fight" (U.S.A.
programme)
9. 2 Variety calling
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close downAerie
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. ~ LondonNews
9.
10.
t]
0
Morning Programme
For My Lady: The Legendsof Maui and Rangi

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light Music
11.15 Help for the Home Cook
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Variety Programme
4.=i Light Orchestras and Bal-
4,36-5.16 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music continued
7. Oo Local news service7.15 Recorded Talk by Profes-
sor Allan Nevins, DistinguishedAmerican Historian
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Joan Stocker
(violinist),"Chanson Serieuse," ‘"Rosen-
lied," ‘‘Chansonette’ (W. H.
Reed)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 From the Studio: Christ-
church Ladies’ Choir
Conductor: Alfred Worsley.
Accompanist: Mrs. J. C. Cullman"Bridal Song’ (Edgar L. Bain-
tom), "Blow Wind Blow" (Wal-ford Davies), "The Graceful
Swaying Wattle" (Frank Bridge)8. 7 Boyd Neel String Orches-
tra,
Two Aquarelles (Delius, arr.
Fenby)
8.12 Christchurch Ladies’ Choir,"Of Pan We Sing,’ "Pan Is OurAll," "If Yet Pan’s Orgies"
(Geoffrey Shaw)8.20 Boyd Neel String Orches-
tra,Air and Dance (Delius)8.25 Christchurch Ladies’ Choir,"Summer Rain" (Ivor Davies),"A Song of Rest" (Walford
Davies), "On Market Day"
(Purcell-Moffett) ;

8.33 Sergei Rachmaninoff
(pianist), with Eugene Ormandy
and the Philadelphia Orchestra,Concerto No. 1 in F SharpMinor (Rachmaninoff)
8.58 Station notices9.0 Newsreel and War Review
9.256 Paul Whiteman> and "his
Concert Orchestra, ;

"Cuban" Overture »4Gershwin)
9.38 Richard Crooks (tenor),
"IT Dream of Jeanie with the
Light Brown Hair,’ My Old
Kentucky Hom," "Come Where
My Love Lies Dreaming"
(Foster)
9.48 Paul Whiteman and his
Concert Orchestra,"An American in Paris" (Gersh-win)
10.0 The Masters in LighterMood
11.0 LONDON NEWS.
11.15 ‘Repetition of Talks and
Grestings from the Boys Over-
seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

[SY CHRISTCHURCH

5. Op.m. Early evening melodies
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. QO After dinner music
8. 0 Bands that Matter, with
ow,tg Dreams Come True" at8.29.0 Opera and Its Stars
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion10.O Curtain up for VarietyClose down
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7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 A.C.E. TALK
10. O Devotional Service
te. QO Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 . Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance music
5. 0 For the Children: ‘Sleep-
ing Beauty" (George Dallard)
6.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Songs of the West
6.57 Station notices7.0 Evening programme7.15 Band of H.M. Grenadier
Guards, Marching with Sousa
7.27. Massed Brass Bands, "Em-
pire Cavalcade" (arr. Carter)7.38 American Legion Band of
Hollywood, "Anvil’ CGhorus
(Verdi), Soldiers’ Chorus(Gounod) f

7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Variety and Vaudeville8.30 Light recitals: by HarryHorlick’s Orchestra, DannyMalone (tenor), Billy Mayerl(pianist)8. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Paul Whiteman’s Orches-
tra, "Rhapsody in Blue"
(Gershwin)
9.33 Rapid Fire
10. 0 Close down

AMV / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
§.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: wWorld’sGreat Artists: Giovanni Marti-
nelli, Italy
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: " TanningRabbitskins’’
11.30 Musical Silhouettes412.0 Lunch music (12.15 and4.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music of the Celts

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS, —
Paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission.


